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Holy Resurrection Armenian 
Apostolic Church 

909 Michigan Avenue - (P.O. Box 143) 

South Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53172 

Office: 762-7460 

Annual Parish Assembly 
Sunday, February 21, 1988 

Noon 

AGENDA 

Prayer 
Roll Call of Dues.:...Paying Hembers 
Election of Assembly Officers 
Reading of Previous ~unutes 
Pastor's Report 
Parish Council Report 
Diocesan Council Representative Report 
Reports of Other Church Organizations 
Elections 

a. Parish Council 
b. Diocesan Delegate 
c. Auditing Committee 
d. Nominating Committee 

1988 Budget 
New Business 
Ele~tion of Ladies' Aid Officers 
Adjournment and Closing Prayer 



~ 

Tl oly Hesurrecti:m Armenian Church 

Dues Fccehcd 
:rt ividend Fe cc i. vcrl 
Interest .Earned 
?icnic I'!c ome 
f-lake Sale 
Plate Collectian 
Candle Collecti1n 
Altar Candles 
Requiem Services 
3aster Offerinp:s 
Christmas Offerines 
Hadagh Offerings 
Vartanatz Offerings 
Altar Fl::>Hers 
Grape Income 
1·:cddin[! Serdce 
In Lieu of ?l01"ers 
General Do:w.t bns 
Exchange Acc~unt 
Sundry I ne ame 

Total :t:nc ome 

Statement ~r IncomBs 
F~r Year of 19~7 

n398 ~< 
J.rn97 

555 
511311 

!.134 
499 
273 
126 
230 
hll 
927 
103 
120 
un 
70 
50 
90 

215 
122 
28 

Less Total Exnenses 

Yearly Gain 

~~ Arnounts stated to nearest dollar 

Submitted by Frank Markarian 

~~nds 1, Fecific ? " T ~.5~ ~n ~~8,000.00 
·:bnds ~n ?ac ~-:: i c T ,q, 'I' 8. 75~ cm ;)3 :~, DOO. :):J 

28,320 
22,020 

Investment in !.?B? an ?IY,T ;:;23,'?02.21 at 5.75 ~t, 

()' 300 



!I ">1 y i·'mmrrection Arm~11ian r.hurch 
Stntc•l'Jent. nf Exr~C'!Ses 

1'! l . ..,cese D'J.P.S :·a id 
rtilities: 

~eat inr; 
tir•ht 
Tc lePl' ·mo 
\·!atcr 

Der Payr Ex?enses: 
Air Fare 
Lodring 
St i.pencl 
Sundry Ex~enses 

Repair Exoenscs: 
Kitchen Appliances 
Building 
Gfficc Equinmont 

Office Ex:oem~es: 
P·:>sta,(!e 
F5-linr Cabinet 
Visual Virle~ ~ennir 
Sunday Scl:~:Jl Items 
Office SunoLies 

·:erhart Exncnsos: 
Panr.r 
r,k 
P')stngc 
Suncir~· Itoans 

~hurrh Surmlies: 
Candles 
Dues ':!:nve 1 n::1cs 
Sundry Sn•)nl i.es 

Church Sorvico l'?onderecl: 
Com run i.t,Y .'~,~l'V i en 
·;0. t.-H1~ ll ,;~'< pnrme~; 

~le•·: {ear 1 s Party 
M'.~~l)/\ 

Park !~c~t 

Cost :Jf Tickets 
.Picnic ~~ ir,ns 
Dcp:>S it on Tent 
Su."ldx;r i~xrmnscs 

Insarance on Build inr, 
~aster &. Chri.stmas FloHern 
P.cfund to ·:a1 mstian ~~stGto 
E:mtism 
Subscriotion 
r-~anes ~xpcnse 

~xchanr.:e Account 
S•mdry ~xoe.,~1es 

Total i!:.xnennes 

~·':>r ·rear of lr)'\7 

?. IJ1.3 
13~1 
h73 

(Jrj --· 
5521 
D3 

3000 
h6l, 

450 
110 

3h 

7ll 
h5 

l()rJ 
17 

-110 

r;o 
·5:5 
l~J(~ 

h6 

3Bl 
l9h 

17 

';oo 
. ?-0. 

1.2r) 
.'tl 
)'I 

Jl\ 
llth 
13~' 

90 
J5 

~~ Am-:nnts stilted i.n ncnrP.st. chllnr 

)002 

3~1 

hL6 
1021 

lhB 
2~R 
7~ 
70 
2)j 

1D3 
(,? 



KEGHART 

The KEGHART, newsletter of Holy Resurrection Church.· was pub-
• lished 7 times during 1987. We welcome 3 new members to our 

staff. Shockey Tamuzian types special and feature articles 

and Scott and Jan Urick assist in the assembling and mailing. 

Kathy Kaishian remains as typist of local church news. 

KEGHART celebrated its 25th year of publication in 1987. 

A special booklet was printed with selected pages out of past 
' issues dating back to 1962. These were distributed to our members 

and some non-members as well. We again thank everyone for their 

support and donations made throughout the year. 

KEGHART FINANCIAL REPORT 1987 

Balance-December 31, 1986 

Income-1987 

Expenses 

Balance-December 31! 1987 

Submitted by 

$32.89 

695.00 

203.86 

458.25 

Hampar Kaishian, Editor-KEGHART 
' ~ • 0 

~J •••. • • . 

..... __ . 



HOLY RESURRECTION ARMENIAN CHURCH 

CHOIR FINANCIAL REPORT 

DECEMBER 31, 1987 

Balance Forwarded: 

Income: 

Donation 

Interest Earned 

Total Income 

Expenses: 

Cashier Check # 20358604 

Choir Association 

Total Expenses 

$10.00 

10.05 

Balance in Savings Account # 25846897 

Respectfully submitted, 

Namzar Kaprelian 

CHOIR TREASURER 

$207.25 

$ 20.05 

$ 25.00 

$202.30 



Income 

Membership Dues 
Plates and Candles 

PROPOSED 1988 BUDGET 

Christmas, Easter & Vartanatz 
Funerals, Weddings, Baptisms 
Mt:~dagh Dinner 
Interest Income 
Women's Guild 
Picnic 
Other·Income 

Expenses 

Priest Stipend 
Priest Travel 
Mise. Expenses 

Utilities: Gas 
Electric 
Water 
Phone 

Church Insurance 
Diocesan Dues 
Supplies: Office 

Church 
Postage 

Church Improvements 

Parish Council 

$ 3,500.00 
6,000.00 
1,500.00 

$11,000.00 

$ 4,000.00 
1,500.00 

200.00 
700.00 

$ 6,400.00 

$ 3,500.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
$ 5,000.00 

$8,500.00 
1,000.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 
100.00 

10,700.00 
3,000.00 
5,000.00 

500.00 
$31,000.00 

$11,000.00 

$ 6,400.00 

1,200.00 
5,000.00 

5,000.00 

5,000.00 

$33,000.00 

a .. 
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1988 Badarak Schedule 

March 20 
March 27 (Palm Sunday) 

April 3 (Easter Sunday) 
April 10 



.. (" 

, 
SOORP HAROU'I'UNE ARMENIAN CHURCH CEME'I'f·:HY 

(HOLY RESURREC'riON) 

1987 

Cash on hand as of January 1, 1987 •••••.•..••.•..••..... $ 102.70 

INCOME 

Bank Interest........................................... $ 10.88 

Donations (Memorial Day Service $219.00) •••....•.•...... $ 294.00 

$ 407.58 

EXPENSES 

Maintenance Repairs & Supplies & Services ..•.•..•....... $ 154.17 

Gasoline .. ~ ............................................ . $ 40.00 

Water .••••••••••••••.••••••••.•.•••••.••••.••••.•....... $ 10.05 

$ 204.22 

INCOME.. • . . • • . . • $ 407. 58 

EXPENSES ....•..• $ 204.22 

Cash on Hand- December 31, 1987 .•..••......•........... $ 203.36 

R~~pectfu11y Submitted by 
Cemetery Commi ttec1. , /./ 

/J If) .t //1 
. ~ /•' . /u / / 1 y l!t~J1\ll!2tjtct~-s::-

Michacl C. Huyalian, ,.. 
Chairman 

'l'ony Hadj inian 


